West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Record of Decision made in respect of the Mayor's Police and Crime Commissioner functions

Title/Subject: Home Office Safer Streets Four- WYCA Agreement to enter into Grant Agreements

Serial No: MPCC217 (Linked to MPCC099)

Summary: Decision for agreement for WYCA to enter into agreed provider grants as per the Home Office primary and secondary funding bids for Safer Streets Four, linked to MPCC099 as follows:

Primary Bid:

Squaring Up Training Ltd	18,780.00
City of Bradford MDC	8,540.00
The Borough Council of Calderdale	58,136.00
Kirklees Council	129,878.68
Leeds City Council	208,725.00
The Council of the City of Wakefield	8,540.00
Bradford at Night Limited	156,675.00

Secondary Bid:

City of Bradford MDC	78,733.00
The Borough Council of Calderdale	10,650.00
Kirklees Council	86,286.00
Leeds City Council	50,588.00

Requested Decision:

Following the successful Home Office funding bids for SSF4 Primary and Secondary, agreement that WYCA will enter into the relevant grant agreements with recognised providers as per the Home Office bids.

Decision: Approved

Signature:

Jeleid

Title: Head of Policing & Crime

Date: 21/11/2022

Publication			
⊠ Yes	□ No – 'Sensitive' under the GSC Scheme		
	 □ No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies (Specified Information) Order 2011. 		
Execution of legal documents (please list documents)			
☐ Seal of the Con	nbined Authority	☐ Signature¹	
¹ The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority			